

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const. of RCC bridge Kairibipur to Champur
via Bishanpur Road at Chai - 550 KM.

R.W.D. Works

DIVISION

Kishanganj - I

R.W.D. Works

SUB-DIVISION

Kochadhaman

3371

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Mr. Khalid Anjum Usmani

NAABRD

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

3rd on A/C Bill

Name of work— construction of RCC
Bridge Kairibirpur to chainpur
via Bishampur Road at ch-0.550 km
under NABARD

Name of Agency— Mr. Khalid Anjum
Usmani Add— At— Doriya Bishampur
Kochadhaman, Kishanganj

Agreement No— 40 S.B.D. / 2021-22

Date of commencement— 28-07-2022

Date of completion— 27-07-2023

(1) clearing & grubbing Road
land --- all complete

A1 side -	3x 30.0x	8.0 avg	= 720.0m ²
	1x 8.0x	8.0 avg	= 64.0m ²
A2 side -	3x 30.0x	8.0 avg	= 720.0m ²
	1x 8.0x	8.0 avg	= 64.0m ²
			1568.0m ²
			or, 0.16 Ha

(2) construction of Embankment

with excavated structure foundation

--- all complete

60% of Qty VTM B item PN-1

0.60x 1157.96 m³ = 694.78m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1) E/W in Excavation for 3.0 foundation --- all complete					
vide TMB item (1) PN-14					
1157.96 m ³ @ Rs 325 = 635 / m ³ Rs 377072=00					
(2) providing pcc-mis in 5.0 open foundation --- all complete					
vide TMB item (2) PN-14					
52.12 m ³ @ Rs 5512 = 606 / m ³ Rs 287317=00					
(3) S/FB placing HYSD bar 10.0 reinforcement in sub-structure --- all complete					
vide TMB item (3) PN-74					
37.871 MT @ Rs 80384 = 445 / MT Rs 3044239=					
(4) p/v RCC m 30 in sub-structure 8.0 --- all complete					
269.10 m ³ vide TMB item (4) PN-3					
+ 109.28 m ³ vide TMB item (2) PN-7					
378.38 m ³ @ Rs 7487 = 945 / m ³ Rs 2833289=					
(5) p/v S/ laying filter material 14.0 --- all complete					
vide TMB item (5) PN-14					
69.74 m ³ @ Rs 3183 = 927 / m ³ Rs 222047=00					
(6) Back filling behind abutment 12.0					
vide TMB item (6) PN-15					
238.997 m ³ @ Rs 826 = 859 / m ³ Rs 197617=00					
					C.O. Rs 6961581=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF RS 14665261=00
(30) PSF logo of project					
50.0 BOARD - - - all complete					
Vide TM13 item (13) PN-24					
1.0 NO @ RS 7500=00 each					RS 7500=00
(31) PSF of logo of citizen					
51.0 information BOARD - all complete					
Vide TM13 item (14) PN-24					
1.0 NO @ RS 9500=00 / each					RS 9500=00
					RS 14682261=00
Add 12.0% LIST					RS 1761871=00
Add 1.0% L.C.					RS 146823=00
Add S.F. VTMB PN-17 + PN-20					RS 92401=00

					RS 16683356=00
less 0.25% below 95 per Agreement					RS 41708=00
					RS 16641648=00
less previous Bill VTMB PN-18					RS 13918810=00
					RS 2722838=00
W/ Signature					
28.06.2023					
JE					

Palle
 28/6/23
 AE